

PUBLIC SERVICE ANNOUNCEMENT

Qulliit Nunavut Status of Women Council members needed

Start Date: June 29, 2023 End Date: July 28, 2023 Nunavut-wide

45 sec

Do you want to be a voice for women, girls, and gender-diverse people in Nunavut?

The Minister responsible for the Status of Women, the Honourable Margaret Nakashuk, is looking to appoint two members to the Qulliit Nunavut Status of Women Council.

Qulliit has an important role in advocating for women and advising the Minister on matters affecting women, girls and gender-diverse people in Nunavut.

Any female-identifying person living in Nunavut who is 18 years or older is eligible to apply. Board positions are for a length of one to three years.

For more information and an application form, go to <u>www.qnsw.ca</u> or write to <u>projects@qulliit.ca</u>.

Applications must be received by Friday, July 28, 2023.

###

Media contact:

Cate Macleod Executive Director Qulliit Nunavut Status of Women Council 867.979.6690 cmacleod@gulliit.ca